To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Robert L albright To the Director of the U.S. Patent and address of recent and a	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of received	
	e new address(es) below.
Robert 1 albright Name: Medasorb T	iving party(ies)
	ochnologies, Inc
Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 7 Deer F	Park Drive
Execution Date(s) Cuy 20, 2007 Suite 1	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Mon mouth J	unction
☐ Joint Research Agreement State: New Jarsa	224
Government Interest Assignment Country: (LSA	O
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip
Other Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together	with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/273,249 6,854,829	
07 DBYRNE 00000119 10273249	3 4
21 (40.00 0P) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicatio concerning document should be mailed:	ns and patents
Name: Doa M. De La Rosa Fsc	
7. Total ree (37 CFR 1.21(II) &	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged	
Authorized to be charged to	to deposit account
Street Address: 300 € 77 th Street	t intoroctt -ff-cti titl-\
	timerest not affecting title)
Only.	here
State: Zip: 70073 Expiration D	Date
Phone Number: 212-570-6597 b. Deposit Account Number	•
Fax Number: 212-3 10 - 40 3 3	
Email Address: Dan Dela Ros @ msn. com Authorized User Name_	
9. Signature:	8/23/07
	Date
Signature Dan M. Dela Rosa, Esq., Total number of pag	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019767 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

HEMOCOMPATIBLE COATED POLYMER AND RELATED ONE-STEP METHODS

for which United States Patent Number 6,884,829 has been issued on April 26, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Medasorb Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware and having a place business at 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY CONVENANT, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 019767 FRAME: 0445

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 20 th day of Augus + 2007. Robert L. Albright
Robert L. Albright Signature: Name Printed: Robert L. Albright 36 Autumn Rd. Post Office Address: Southampton, PA 18966-1011 Citizenship: **USA** STATE OF Dennsylvania COUNTY OF YOUCK) BE IT KNOWN, that on this 20 day of Aug., 2007, before me personally came known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned. June Joldman otary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Northampton Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2008
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Noteries

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

Notarial Seal Denise Goldman, Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 019767 FRAME: 0446